DS1073 Rev --  Page 1 of 6
T620 & T62E Series
2.67Gb/s CWDM Uncooled Directly Modulated Lasers (DML) TOSA
4 Pin TO-Can Package with Receptacle
80km and 120km (LR-2 and VR-2) Service
Commercial and Industrial Operating Temperatures
_____________________________________________________________
 The Multiplex T620 & T62E series DML TOSA

T620GC & T62EGC Series
DS1073 Rev --  Page 4 of 6
Ordering information:
T62 X G C XXX X X X
 Temp Range:
 0= -5°C to + 80°C
 E= -40°C to +85°C
 Data Rate:
 G= 2.67Gb/s
Wavelength:
C= CWDM
CWDM Channel:
2 digits in the
middle of peak
wavelength
47= 1471nm
49= 1491nm
51= 1511nm
53= 1531nm
55= 1555nm
57= 1570nm
59= 1590nm
61= 1610nm
Optical
Connector:
 R=Receptacle (LC)
Other optical
connector options
are available upon
request.
Reach:
 L=  80km
 V= 120km
Customized
Information:
 A= Bare Lead
(pin Type A)
 B= Bare Lead
(pin Type B)
 See p.5
Coding Examples
T620GC47RLA uses an uncooled 1550nm DFB laser, TO-56 bare-lead package, an operating range of -5°C to
+ 80°C, Data rate 2.67Gb/s, CWDM Channel 1471nm, LC receptacle for an 80km application, Type A pin
configuration.
Note – actual ordering codes may change depending on the device configuration selected as per the table above.
Mechanical
T620GC & T62EGC Series
DS1073 Rev --  Page 5 of 6
Pin Configuration
Type A
Type B
Pin
Number
Pin Function (Type
A)
1 LD Anode (CASE)
2 LD Cathode
3 PD Cathode
4 PD Anode
Pin
Number
Pin Function
(Type C)
1 CASE
2 LD Cathode
3 PD  Anode
4
LD Anode /
PD  Cathode
T620GC & T62EGC Series
DS1073 Rev --  Page 6 of 6
WARRANTY
Multiplex warrants all standard laser products, when used within the operating limits, against defects in